VW3GZ
DC Disconnector
2 - 1
Design Features
Operating ambient temperature/storage temperature
Recommended ambient air temperature limit is-40℃~+70℃,
it can reach to +70℃ in a short time(within 24h),
derating is required above 40℃

Frame rating
Breaking type
Specification, type code DescriptionName
VW3GZ:Design code
4 Rated current
VW3GZ-16: 02: 200A; 04: 400A; 06: 630A; 08: 800A; 10: 1000A;
12: 1250A; 16: 1600A
VW3GZ-40: 06: 630A; 08: 800A; 10: 1000A; 12: 1250A; 16: 1600A; 20: 2000A
25: 2500A; 29: 2900A; 32: 3200A; 36: 3600A; 40: 4000A
6 Number of poles 2: 2P; 3: 3P; 4: 4P
Note: (2P only for VW3GZ-40)
5 Installation mode F: Fixed type
7 Electric energy
storage mechanism D1: AC400V; D2: AC230V/DC220V; D4: AC/DC110V; D5: DC24V
11
Under-voltage release  /
loss of voltage release
Delay time
0: Instantaneous;  1: 1s delay;  3: 3s delay;  5: 5s delay
14 External accessories
M: Doorframe
Note: M only for VW3GZ-16, standard
S: Button lock
12 Auxiliary contact
A33: 3NO3NC;  A44: 4NO4NC;   �   ;   A1414: 14NO14C
13 Internal Accessories
BX: Closing ready signal output unit
JS: Counter functional unit
Note: JS only for VW3GZ-40
10 Under-voltage release /
Loss of voltage release
Under-voltage release Q1: AC400V;  Q2: AC230V;  Q5: DC24V
16: 1600A; 40: 4000A
Empty:Standard breaking level
1.Choose one from the
Under-voltage release,
Loss of voltage release;Loss of voltage release S1: AC400V;  S2: AC230V
8 Shunt release F1: AC400V; F2: AC230V/DC220V; F4: AC/DC110V; F5: DC24V
9 Closed electromagnet B1: AC400V; B2: AC230V/DC220V; B4: AC/DC110V; B5: DC24V
A3: Three-group switching;  A4: Four-group switching; �;
A14: Fourteen-group switching
15 Wiring mode
16 Language type
C1: Horizontal wiring;
C2: Vertical  wiring;
C4: Mixed  wiring(upper  horizontal,lower  vertical);
C5: Mixed wiring(upper vertical,lower horizontal);
Note: C4, C5 only for VW3GZ-40
1: Standard wiring
Empty: Chinese; Y: English
VW
3GZ
2 - 4
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
/
DC Disconnector
Selection Guide
Interlocking Piece Model Explanation and Encoding Rules